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TRA-QSFP-40G -SR4 

MMF / 850nm / 150m / MPO / DOM 

 
 
Features 

● SFF-8436 Compliance 

● MPO Connector 

●  Commercial Temperature 0 to 70 Celsius 

● Multi-mode Fiber 

● Hot Pluggable 

● Excellent ESD Protection 

● Metal with Lower EMI 

● RoHS Compliant and Lead Free 

 

Applications 

● 40 Gigabit Ethernet 

● Access and Enterprise 

● 4x10G Breakout Option 

 
 

Description 
 
This MSA Compliant QSFP+ transceiver provides 40GBase-SR4 throughput up to 150m over multi-mode fiber (MMF) 

using a wavelength of 850nm via an MPO connector. It is built to MSA standards and is uniquely serialized and data-

traffic and application tested to ensure that they will integrate into your network seamlessly. Digital optical monitoring 

(DOM) support is also present to allow access to real-time operating parameters. This transceiver is Trade Agreements 

Act (TAA) compliant. 

Always contact TRansceiver.Asia commercial agents for compatibility with different equipment platforms 

 

  Absolute Maximum Ratings 

 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit 

Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5   4.0 V 

Storage Temperature Tstg -40   85 °C 

Operating Case Temperature Tc 0 25 70 °C 

Relative Humidity RH 5   95 % 

Data Rate Per Channel     103.125   Gbps 

 
 

Electrical Characteristics 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Notes 

Supply Voltage Vcc 3.135 3.3 3.465 V   

Module Supply Current Icc     430 mA   

Power Dissipation PDISS     1.5 W   
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Transmitter 

Input Differential Impedance ZIN   100   Ω   

Differential Data Input Swing VIN,pp 180   900 mVp-p   

Receiver 

Output Differential Impedance ZOUT   100   Ω   

Differential Data Output Swing VOUT,pp 300   850 mVp-p 1 

Data Output Rise Time/Fall Time Tr/Tf 28     ps 2 

 

Pin Descriptions 
 

Pin Logic Symbol Name/Descriptions Notes 

1   GND Module Ground. 1 

2 CML-I Tx2- Transmitter Inverted Data Input.   

3 CML-I Tx2+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input.   

4   GND Module Ground. 1 

5 CML-I Tx4- Transmitter Inverted Data Input.   

6 CML-I Tx4+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input.   

7   GND Module Ground. 1 

8 LVTTL-I ModSelL Module Select. 2 

9 LVTTL-I ResetL Module Reset. 2 

10   VccRx +3.3V Receiver Power Supply.   

11 LVCMOS-I SCL 2-Wire Serial Interface Clock. 2 

12 LVCMOS-I/O SDA 2-Wire Serial Interface Data. 2 

13   GND Module Ground. 1 

14 CML-O Rx3+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output.   

15 CML-O Rx3- Receiver Inverted Data Output.   

16   GND Module Ground. 1 

17 CML-O Rx1+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output.   

18 CML-O Rx1- Receiver Inverted Data Output.   

19   GND Module Ground. 1 

20   GND Module Ground. 1 

21 CML-O Rx2- Receiver Inverted Data Output.   

22 CML-O Rx2+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output.   

23   GND Module Ground. 1 

24 CML-O Rx4- Receiver Inverted Data Output. 1 

25 CML-O Rx4+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output.   

26   GND Module Ground. 1 

27 LVTTL-O ModPrsL 
Module Present. Internally pulled down 

to GND. 
  

28 LVTTL-O IntL 
Interrupt Output. Should be pulled up on 

the host board. 
2 

29   VccTx +3.3V Transmitter Power Supply.   
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30   Vcc1 +3.3V Power Supply.   

31 LVTTL-I LPMode Low-Power Mode. 2 

32   GND Module Ground. 1 

33 CML-I Tx3+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input.   

34 CML-I Tx3- Transmitter Inverted Data Input.   

          

35   GND Module Ground. 1 

36 CML-I Tx1+ Transmitter Non-Inverted Data Input.   

37 CML-I Tx1- Transmitter Inverted Data Input.   

38   GND Module Ground. 1 

 
 
Warnings 

Process plug 

The transceiver optics is supplied with a dust cover. This plug protects the transceiver optics during standard 

manufacturing processes by preventing contamination from air borne particles. It is recommended that the dust 

cover remain in the transceiver whenever an optical fiber connector is not inserted. 

Handling Precautions 

The transceiver optics is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free 

environment is highly recommended. Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures. 

Laser Safety 
The transceiver optics is a Class 1 laser product per international standard IEC 60825-1. Radiation emitted by laser  


